

City of Abilene Abilene Landmarks Commission

Notice is hereby given of a meeting of the Landmarks Commission to be held on Tuesday, December 18, 2018 at 4:00 PM at 555 Walnut Street, Second Floor - City Hall Council Chambers, for the purpose of considering the following agenda items.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Minutes
 - a. Approval of minutes from previous meeting, November 27, 2018

3. Agenda Items:

a. **CA-2018-04** - 2137 Idlewild Street, on the south side of Idlewild Street between Highland Avenue and Sayles Boulevard, consisting of .15 acres; Legal description being the east half of Lots 14 through 16, Highland Addition, City of Abilene, Taylor County, Texas

4. Adjournment

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Abilene will provide for reasonable accommodations for persons attending City Council meetings. To better serve you, requests should be received 48 hours prior to the meetings. Please contact Melissa Farr, Planning and Development Services, at 325-676-6237

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify the above meeting notice was posted on the bulletin board at the City Hall of the City of Abilene, Texas, on the 14th day of December 2018, at 10:40 a.m.

Shawna Atkinson

Deputy City Secretary

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Abilene will provide for reasonable accommodations for persons attending City Council meetings. To better serve you, requests should be received 48 hours prior to the meetings. Please contact Shawna Atkinson, Deputy City Secretary, at 325-676-6208.